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Anticipation Builds For Final 
MSBL Championship Day 

35+ Central division Arizona Angels pitcher, Alfredo Zazueta was lights out for his team 
during yesterday’s semi-final game against the Chicago North Cubs. The Angels won 8-7. 

Underdogs Shine In Playoff Games As Several Top Seeds Are Defeated 
Championship Game Day Matchups A Toss Up With No Clear Favorites  
By Tom Prendergast 
  Upsets were the norm yesterday at the MSBL World Series playoff games. No less than 
three top seeds were defeated on Friday in a most unusual turn of events. Going into today’s 
championship games, several divisions have no clear cut favorites. The 35+ Puget Sound 
Gators defeated their rivals, the Seattle Brewers 19 - 12 in the semi-final game, while the 45+ 
National So Cal Blues Jays knocked off the Boston Wolfpack 12 - 2. 45+ Cactus wildcard 
Columbus Dodgers shutout the Seattle Blues while the 60+ Central Tucson Cool / Arrow 
squad needed 11 innings to beat the Tri Valley Giants 12 - 11. These results seemed some-
what fitting as we wrap up of the most competitive weeks in recent memory.  
  After today’s championship games, the final MSBL WS Awards Banquet will be held at the 
Rustler’s Rooste (located at Baseline and I-10), starting at 6:30p tonight. The quest speaker 
will be former major leaguer and current hitting coach of the Oakland A’s, Chili Davis. 

Today’s Championship Games 
 

45+ National Division 
So Cal Blue Jays vs Tri Valley 40’s 
 9:30a Tempe Diablo Stadium 
 

45+ American Division 
Team United Nasty vs Houston Baseball 
 9:30a Maryvale Stadium 
 

60+ Mountain Division 
LeHigh Valley Moondogs vs LA Athletics 
10:00a Hohokam Stadium 
 

60+ Central Division 
Chicago Grays vs Tucson Cool / Arrow 
10:00a Tempe # 1 
 

60+ National 
Berry’s vs Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
1:00p Tempe Diablo Stadium 
 

45+ Central Division 
Milwaukee Rangers vs Berkenpas 45’s 
 9:30a Maryvale Stadium 
 

45+ Cactus Division 
Montebello Angels vs Dallas O’s 
1:30p Hohokam Stadium 
 

35+ Central Division 
Puget Sound Gators vs Arizona Angels 
2:00p Phoenix Municipal Stadium 

MSBL / MABL WS Daily News 
Shows Available On The Website 

Co-host Amber Baleto talks with Bart Zeller 
(60+ Mountain skipper) after his teams 
game at Tempe Diablo Stadium on Friday. 
 

MSBL World Series 
Daily News Show 

broadcasts available 
on the website at 
www.msblworldseries.com 
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The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 
WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator         Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director Tom Prendergast 
WS Administration         Jon Browar 
 

Umpire In Chief Dick Jolly 
Office Assistant              Linda Vanderpoel 
 

Equipment Distribution   Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration Ken Vanderpoel 
WS Souvenirs Vic Puglisi  
  

Publisher / Editor    Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 
 

MSBL WS DAILY NEWS TV CREW 
Executive producer Vic Puglisi 
Director   Mike Puglisi 
Co Host  Joel Becker 
Co Host  Amber Baleto 
Editors   Miles Stellers 
Production Asset Taylor Krauss  

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 
Let them know 
your with the 

MSBL 

60+ National Division 
California Tribe 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 

35 
  4 
  2 

60+ Mountain Playoffs 
El Paso Tejanos 
Windy City 
 

LA Athletics 
El Paso Tejanos 
 

LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
San Antonio Rangers 

35 
  8 
  5 
 

15 
  2 
 

  5 
  1 

45+ American Playoffs 
3n2 Rangers 
San Diego Mariners 
 

Houston Baseball Club 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Team United Nasty Boys 
All Star Baseball Academy 

35 
  3 
  1 
 

  4 
  2 
 

  6 
  4 

60+ Central Playoffs 
Tucson Cool / Arrows 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Chicago Grays 
Hollywood Stars 
 

Fresno Grizzlies 
Sacramento Patriots 
 

St Paul Saints 
San Antonio Red Sox 
 

Tucson Cool / Arrows 
Fresno Grizzlies 
 

Chicago Grays 
St Paul Saints 

35 
12 
11 
 

  3 
  0 
 

  4 
  2 
 

  8 
  2 
 

14 
10 
 

  9 
  0 

45+ National Playoffs 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Boston Wolfpack 
 

Tri Valley 40’s 
Team Victory 

35 
12 
  2 
 

  7 
  0 

35+ Central Playoffs 
Chicago North Cubs 
Dallas Reds 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
UT / AZ Rockies 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
Seattle Brewers 
 

Arizona Angels 
Chicago North Cubs 

35 
  9 
  2 
 

10 
  7 
 

19 
12 
 

  8 
  7 

45+ Central Playoffs  
Berkenpas Construction 
San Antonio Reds 
 

Rochester Redwings 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
 

Halo Baseball Club 
Sacramento Rockets 
 

Utah Pirates 
Milwaukee Rangers 
 

Berkenpas Construction 
Halo Baseball Club 
 

Milwaukee Rangers 
Rochester Redwings 

35 
  3 
  2 
 

  3 
  2 
 

  6 
  2 
 

  7 
  6 
 

16 
  8 
 

  9 
  8 

45+ Cactus Playoffs  
Columbus Dodgers 
Seattle Blues 
 

Dallas O’s 
Des Moines Bruins 
 

Montebello Angels 
Bay Area Giants 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Murieta Valley Nationals 
 

Montebello Angels 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Dallas O’s 
Columbus Dodgers 

35 
13 
  0 
 

  5 
  1 
 

  5 
  1 
 

  9 
  2 
 

15 
  4 
 

14 
  6 

MSBL World Series 
Awards Banquet  
Tonight - 6:30p 
Baseline & I-10 

Championship 
Rings for the 
championship 
teams in all 

CWBC 
 divisions! 

19th Annual MSBL Caribbean 
Winter Baseball Championship 

 

February 7th - 10th  
 

5 games Guaranteed 
www.msblpuertorico.com 

2013 MSBL / MABL Tournaments  
  Starting in mid-January the national 
MSBL / MABL offers several highly  
competitive tournaments throughout the 
country. In January and March two events 
are held, one in California and one in  
Florida. In March, the Las Vegas Kick Off 
Classic (first two weekends) and the Las 
Vegas Open (over the Memorial Day 
Weekend). If your team is interested in 
attending any of these tournaments, 
please call the office (631) 753-6725 or 
the website at: www.msblnational.com. 

The Who’s Who 
of Amateur   
Baseball  

Players in 
America is the 

directory of      
amateur  
baseball  

players in the 
United States. 

This limited     
edition printing 

is only available 
as part of the 
MSBL / MABL 

25th  
Anniversary. 

 

For more        
information on 
how to order 
(and get your 
name in this 

publication) go 
to: 

www. 
msblnational 

.com 

(Left) 60+ Mountain 
division playoff finalist 
Windy City and the El 
Paso Tejanos players 
take part in the tradi-
tional after the game 
handshake, which is a 
great way for MSBL 
games to end on! 

Holiday Classic 
January 18th - 21st 
Orlando, Florida 

Desert Classic 
January 18th - 21st 

Palm Springs, California 

Las Vegas Kickoff  
March 2nd - 4th / 9th - 11th 

Las Vegas Open 
Memorial Weekend 

May 25th - 27th 
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35+ Central Division 
Seattle Brewers 
Arizona Angels 
Chicago North Cubs 
UT / AZ Rockies 
Puget Sound Gators 
Dallas Reds 
Region Red Sox 
St Thomas Storm 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10    115     37                         
 4      1     1      9      82     70 
 4      2     0      8      41     50 
 4      2     0      8      52     45 
 3      2     1      7      86     61 
 2      4     0      4      50     72 
 1      5     0      2      42   105 
 0      6     0      0      44     72 

Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346 
Call Angela for hours and appointments.  

45+ WB National Division 
Boston Wolfpack 
Tri Valley 40’s 
Team Victory 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Price Cutter Coors 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      1     0      8      30     20                         
 3      3     0      6      44     39 
 2      3     0      4      22     22 
 2      3     0      4      30     34 
 2      3     0      4      32     43 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      42     22                         
 5      1     0    10      61     27 
 3      3     0      6      47     33 
 3      3     0      6      33     34 
 3      3     0      6      43     41 
 1      5     0      2      28     48 
 1      5     0      2      22     71 

45+ Wood Bat American 
Houston Baseball Club 
Team United Nasty Boys 
All Star Baseball Academy 
3n2 Rangers 
San Diego Mariners 
Central Coast Tigers 
REBL Phillies 

45+ Wood Bat Central 1 
Berkenpas Construction 45s 
Sacramento Rockets 
Utah Pirates 
Long Island Panthers 
Tri Valley Cardinals 
Austin Rivals 
Arizona A’s 
DC Rangers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      60     20                         
 5      1     0    10      43     30 
 4      2     0      8      71     54 
 3      3     0      6      49     52 
 2      3     1      5      48     48 
 2      3     1      5      48     54 
 2      4     0      4      57     56 
 0      6     0      0      28     88 

45+ Wood Bat Central 2 
Rochester Redwings 
Milwaukee Rangers 
Halo Baseball Club 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
San Antonio Reds 
Chitex 
Arizona Braves 
Tulsa Liners 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      37     14                         
 5      1     0    10      49     23 
 4      2     0      8      39     25 
 3      3     0      6      38     37 
 3      3     0      6      57     39 
 3      3     0      6      32     43 
 1      5     0      2      39     73 
 0      6     0      0      31     68 

45+ Wood Bat Cactus 1 
Seattle Blues 
Montebello Angels 
Connecticut Navigators 
Des Moines Bruins 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
Westchester Mets             
Houston A’z 
Armstrong Slugging Co 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      60     39            
 5      1     0    10      75     31 
 2      1     0      4      41     32 
 3      3     0      4      48     36 
 3      3     0      2      39     39 
 3      3     0      2      46     69 
 2      4     0      2      30     52 
 2      4     0      2      37     60 
 1      5     0      2      36     54 

45+ Wood Bat Cactus 2 
Dallas O’s 
Murrieta Valley Nationals 
Bay Area Giants 
Columbus Dodgers 
So Cal Indians 
Tri Valley A’s 
Houston Skeeters 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Arizona Bench Warmers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      1     0    10      74     23            
 5      1     0    10      49     28 
 4      2     0      8      46     22 
 3      3     0      6      41     26 
 3      3     0      6      61     43 
 3      3     0      6      52     60 
 2      4     0      4      39     53 
 2      4     0      4      36     60 
 0      6     0      0      20   103 

60+ WB National Division 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
Berry’s Athletic Supply 
California Tribe 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      0     0    10      49     28                         
 3      3     0      6      55     50 
 0      5     0      0      22     48 

60+ WB Central Division 
Tucson Cool / Arrows 
Chicago Grays 
Sacramento Patriots 
St Paul Saints 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Fresno Grizzlies 
Hollywood Stars 
Tri Valley Giants 
Kansas City Cubs 
Arizona Scorpions 
Long Island A’s  
Seattle Mariners 
Team America 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 5      0     1    11      73     37            
 5      1     0    10      64     23 
 5      1     0    10      71     26 
 4      2     0      8      72     27 
 4      2     0      8      53     50 
 3      3     0      6      36     40            
 3      3     0      6      54     46 
 3      3     0      6      71     47 
 2      3     1      5      56     56 
 2      4     0      4      31     64 
 1      5     0      2      26     53 
 1      5     0      2      31     81 
 0      6     0      0      31   119 

60+ WB Mountain Division 
LA Athletics 
San Antonio Rangers 
LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
Windy City 
El Paso Tejanos 
Red Deer Legends 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      1     0      8      36     22                         
 3      1     1      7      48     33 
 3      2     0      6      48     27 
 2      2     1      5      32     39 
 1      4     0      2      33     35 
 1      4     0      2      17     58 

2013 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates 
 

Week # 1 
50+ WB Divisions Sun - Fri Oct 13th - 18th 
70+ WB Division Mon - Sun Oct 14th - 20th 
35+ Central (Alum) Mon - Sat Oct 14th - 19th 
22+ WB Divisions Thur - Sun Oct 17th - 20th 
22+ Central (Alum) Thur - Sun Oct 17th - 20th 
 

Week # 2 
55+ WB Divisions Sat - Thur Oct 19th - 24th 
65+ WB Divisions Mon - Sun Oct 21st - 27th 
Father & Son Div Thur - Sun Oct 24th - 27th 
 

Week # 3 
35+ WB Divisions Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2 
45+ WB Divisions  Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2 
60+ WB Divisions Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2 

To see the new MSBL / MABL Father & Son            
Baseball Bond Movie trailer, visit the website: 

 

www.thebaseballbond.org 
 



             Saturday November 3rd, 2012 2012 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News  page 4 

Get all of the 2012 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblworldseries.com  

60+ Mountain division El Paso Tejano’s batter, Mark Miller drills  
a line drive single during his teams game at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

60+ Mountain division El Paso Tejano’s pitcher, Juan Zzragora 
picked up the complete game 8-5 win over Windy City on Friday. 

60+ Mountain Windy City batter, Bruce Zimmerman watches this 
ball land between the centerfielder and right fielder yesterday. 

35+ Central Puget Sound Gators pitcher, Drew Vertes picked up 
the win in yesterday’s semi-final game against the Seattle Brewers. 

35+ Central Seattle Brewers pitcher (and manager), Dan Burbank 
delivering a pitch in Fridays semi-final game against Puget Sound. 

60+ Mountain division Windy City teammates, Mike Holmes (left) 
and Bill “Spaceman” Lee (right) in the dugout Friday afternoon. 


